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CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001152
Date 18 May 2017

Council Buses

Request:

| would like to obtain information on all buses owned, leased, operated by the City Council. Also those with Schools and Community
Organisations that maybe Insured by the City Council or owned by.

The information may need to be included which is Bus type, Bus body, Bus chassis, Fleet Number, Number Plate and
operator/User, i.e. Which School, Which Council Department or which Council Building.

The document needs to be in Excel, PDF and Microsoft Word formats.

In response to your request please find our response below:



Fleet No
‘0682
4731
4732
4733
"4734
"4735
"4736
"4737
"4738
"4739
"4740
"a741
"4742
"4743
4815
"4816
"4820
"4821
"4822
"4823
"4824
"4825
"4826
"4827
"4828
"4829
"4830
"4831
"4832
'4833

Reg No
BG10TVL
WX05GDU
WX05GDE
WX05GCZ
WX05GDA
WX05GDZ
WX05GDV
WX05GDO
WX05XVR
WX05GDY
WX05GCK
WX05XVS
WX05GCF
W X05GDF
BGO5XXC
BGO5XWS
BT57UAZ
BK57JJE
BT57UCC
BT57UGO
BT57UJC
BT57UHV
BT57UFP
BT57UBV
BT57UEC
BT57UBL
BT57UFB
BT57UDW
BT57UDP
BT57UAE

Class Details

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Date of stock

Date of Reg
02/06/2010
20/04/2005
11/04/2005
11/04/2005
11/04/2005
11/04/2005
22/07/2005
03/08/2005
03/06/2005
22/07/2005
03/08/2005
03/06/2005
03/08/2005
03/08/2005
17/05/2005
17/05/2005
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
18/12/2007
19/12/2007
19/12/2007
19/12/2007
18/12/2007

Type Details Chassis Make Model

001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS

202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

148 SPRINTER 413 CDI

129 TRANSIT 300 17 SEAT
129 TRANSIT 300 17 SEAT
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R

Body Builder
N/A

UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
UV MODULAR
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT
FACTORY BUILT

Seats

Excluding

Driver
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

User Department
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment



"4834
"4835
"4836
"4930
"4938
"4970
"4973
"4974
5021
5022
'5023
'5024
5025
'5026
5027
5028
'5029
'5105
5106
5107
5108
5109
5110
5111
5112
5151
5152
5153
5154
5155
5156
5157
5158
5159
5203
5204
4029
4035

BT57UCX
BT57UHR
BNOSMXY
BTO4AHX
BUS6BHA
BGO04XEB
R543RCW
R544RCW
YJ54ZXX
YJ54ZXY
WX56PHN
WX56WVC
WX56WVF
WX56WVE
WX56WVD
WX56PHK

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

29 SMALL WELFARE 16 SEAT
53 17 SEATER MINIBUS

59 39-52 SEAT COACHES
59 39-52 SEAT COACHES
72 33 SEAT BUS

72 33 SEAT BUS

73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS

WX56WWB 73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS

WX07DKN
WX07DMO
WX07DKU
WX07DMU
WX07DKO
WX07UJR
WX07UJP
WX07DMV
WX07UJS
WX07UJU
WX07UJV
WX07UJz
WX07UJY
WX07UHB
WX07UHA
WX07UJT
WX07UHD
R583X0OP
R584X0OP
W651HOB
BX08 EBL

73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

79 27 SEAT UVM BUS

59 39-52 SEAT COACHES
59 39-52 SEAT COACHES
73 16 SEAT WELFARE BUS
16 SEAT WELFARE BUS

19/12/2007
18/12/2007
27/03/2008
30/06/2004
07/09/2006
29/04/2004
22/04/1998
30/04/1998
01/12/2004
07/12/2004
10/01/2007
10/01/2007
15/01/2007
16/01/2007
17/01/2007
31/01/2007
20/02/2007
09/05/2007
09/05/2007
09/05/2007
09/05/2007
09/05/2007
23/05/2007
21/05/2007
18/05/2007
01/06/2007
25/05/2007
01/06/2007
12/06/2007
12/06/2007
13/06/2007
13/06/2007
24/05/2007
14/06/2007
12/02/1998
12/02/1998
01/07/2000
04/03/2008
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001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS
001 BUS

202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R FACTORY BUILT
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R FACTORY BUILT
202 TRANSIT 17S 140 MED R FACTORY BUILT

129 TRANSIT 300 17 SEAT
172 DAILY 3.0HPI

129 TRANSIT 300 17 SEAT
028 DART

028 DART

139 OPTARE Solo

139 OPTARE Solo

188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
188 MERCEDES 515 CDI
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
196 MERCEDES 813D
028 DART

028 DART

IVECO DAILY

IVECO DAILY

FACTORY BUILT
STANDFORD WORKS
FACTORY BUILT
EAST LANCASHIRE
EAST LANCASHIRE
OPTARE

OPTARE

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR

UV MODULAR
EAST LANCASHIRE
EAST LANCASHIRE
MELLOR
STANFORD COACH W

16
16
16
16
16

52
52
32
32
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
39
39
16
16

City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment
City Environment



